2/20/2018 11:33 AM
Report Code: 2 By Fund

Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2018)

From 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1000 General 2,401,838.22
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 10 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Interest Del. Per. 0.13 0.00 2,401,838.35
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 11 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2016 Int. Del. Per. 0.04 0.00 2,401,838.39
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 12 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Del Per. 5.34 0.00 2,401,843.73
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 12 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Del Per. 0.00 0.11 2,401,843.62
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 13 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Tax Coll. 0.06 0.00 2,401,843.68
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 14 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2016 Int. Del. Real 0.11 0.00 2,401,843.79
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 15 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Del. Real 5.64 0.00 2,401,849.43
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 15 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Del. Real 0.00 0.11 2,401,849.32
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 16 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Tax Collector 0.30 0.00 2,401,849.62
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 16 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Int. Tax Collector 0.00 0.01 2,401,849.61
1/2/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 17 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2016 Int. Tax Coll. Curre 0.20 0.00 2,401,849.81
1/2/18 1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 9 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Tripp 30.00 0.00 2,401,879.81
1/2/18 1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 9 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Tripp 0.00 0.60 2,401,879.21
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 18 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll. Online In 0.10 0.00 2,401,879.31
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 19 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll. Current | 124.76 0.00 2,402,004.07
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 19 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll. Current | 0.00 2.50 2,402,001.57
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 20 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll. Online In 0.02 0.00 2,402,001.59
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 21 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll Online Int 68.37 0.00 2,402,069.96
1/3/18 1000-7501 Interest Income 21 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector 2017 Tax Coll Online Int 0.00 1.37 2,402,068.59
1/3/18 1000-8999 TRANSFER TO ROAD - FUEL STAT Transfer Out Transfer to 2000-8999 Roads Claim 22 0.00 8,497.70 2,393,570.89
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 898.26 2,392,672.63
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,044.28 2,391,628.35
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 886.20 2,390,742.15
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,442.11 2,389,300.04
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 752.74 2,388,547.30
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 916.10 2,387,631.20
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 902.77 2,386,728.43
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARD, JEREMY M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 815.90 2,385,912.53
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VOLKER, LYNDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 759.35 2,385,153.18
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45654 45654 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.95 2,384,244 .23
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1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TROUB, MICHAEL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 838.28 2,383,405.95
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,345.28 2,382,060.67
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 982.37 2,381,078.30
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 802.37 2,380,275.93
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.83 2,379,485.10
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCEIFRES, THOMAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 702.53 2,378,782.57
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PEARSON, DALTON E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 818.09 2,377,964.48
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 821.15 2,377,143.33
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PATTON, MICHAEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 800.20 2,376,343.13
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 715.48 2,375,627.65
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 895.83 2,374,731.82
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NELSON, GREGORY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 816.53 2,373,915.29
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 912.28 2,373,003.01
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, JERALD W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 788.31 2,372,214.70
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLER, LUKE W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 824.00 2,371,390.70
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEALLEY, MICHAEL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 954.32 2,370,436.38
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOYNER, ALONZO W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 820.12 2,369,616.26
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 804.80 2,368,811.46
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 914.74 2,367,896.72
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 832.23 2,367,064.49
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HENDRIX, COLE T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 838.13 2,366,226.36
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAYNES, JESSICA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 804.16 2,365,422.20
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALL, MATHEW M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.97 2,364,586.23
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 951.57 2,363,634.66
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 921.81 2,362,712.85
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,011.53 2,361,701.32
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 779.12 2,360,922.20
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 821.46 2,360,100.74
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 966.22 2,359,134.52
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULWELL, AARON G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 710.22 2,358,424.30
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 927.09 2,357,497.21
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1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 729.41 2,356,767.80
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 982.21 2,355,785.59
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 800.26 2,354,985.33
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAUMGARTNER, JUSTIN N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 884.17 2,354,101.16
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BATES, SARAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 688.02 2,353,413.14
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARDEN, MARY Y PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 855.14 2,352,558.00
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 841.21 2,351,716.79
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 993.61 2,350,723.18
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, CHEROKEE H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.34 2,349,799.84
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 638.23 2,349,161.61
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLSON, PAMELA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 369.80 2,348,791.81
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 773.27 2,348,018.54
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 884.05 2,347,134.49
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 737.12 2,346,397.37
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 763.57 2,345,633.80
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 964.57 2,344,669.23
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 825.97 2,343,843.26
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 967.66 2,342,875.60
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 936.15 2,341,939.45
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 604.46 2,341,334.99
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SANDOVAL, LIZETH C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 189.55 2,341,145.44
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRIEST, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 448.33 2,340,697.11
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 421.31 2,340,275.80
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 440.83 2,339,834.97
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,208.33 2,338,626.64
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,054.56 2,337,572.08
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,339.81 2,336,232.27
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 826.50 2,335,405.77
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,194.02 2,334,211.75
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 873.43 2,333,338.32
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45653 45653 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,152.64 2,332,185.68
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1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, LISA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 750.91 2,331,434.77
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 684.91 2,330,749.86
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,065.58 2,329,684.28
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TUCKER, BILLIE M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 663.20 2,329,021.08
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,059.94 2,327,961.14
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,184.10 2,326,777.04
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SAFFOLD, HAYDEN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 860.94 2,325,916.10
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45652 45652 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,119.58 2,324,796.52
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,084.42 2,323,712.10
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 879.60 2,322,832.50
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LILLARD, COLIN PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 865.09 2,321,967.41
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.59 2,321,176.82
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,018.63 2,320,158.19
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 663.53 2,319,494.66
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 947.09 2,318,547.57
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,693.83 2,316,853.74
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 991.40 2,315,862.34
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 943.84 2,314,918.50
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,144.40 2,313,774.10
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 839.80 2,312,934.30
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,232.44 2,311,701.86
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 977.01 2,310,724.85
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,113.00 2,309,611.85
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,016.14 2,308,595.71
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,020.80 2,307,574.91
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 616.05 2,306,958.86
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, LAUREN G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 749.22 2,306,209.64
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 691.33 2,305,518.31
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 758.45 2,304,759.86
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,068.06 2,303,691.80
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,114.09 2,302,577.71
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1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45651 45651 Check SHORT, MARY P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 92.21 2,302,485.50
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHOPTAW, CAROL C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 92.21 2,302,393.29
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45650 45650 Check ROACH, JANIE M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 174.51 2,302,218.78
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PIKE, JOY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 73.88 2,302,144.90
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45649 45649 Check HARRIS, FREDDIE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 90.86 2,302,054.04
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 532.58 2,301,521.46
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 598.66 2,300,922.80
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 611.66 2,300,311.14
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISAM PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 742.94 2,299,568.20
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 781.95 2,298,786.25
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 877.39 2,297,908.86
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45648 45648 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 149.68 2,297,759.18
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 750.79 2,297,008.39
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,189.99 2,295,818.40
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWANSON, CATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 574.91 2,295,243.49
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,157.11 2,294,086.38
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 45647 45647 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 828.30 2,293,258.08
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COFFMAN, KIA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 586.09 2,292,671.99
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 852.94 2,291,819.05
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BONNIE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 888.92 2,290,930.13
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANEK, TRACY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 485.58 2,290,444.55
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,421.50 2,289,023.05
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 660.05 2,288,363.00
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,086.35 2,287,276.65
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 758.19 2,286,518.46
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 626.10 2,285,892.36
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,128.43 2,284,763.93
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHELTON, SARAH L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 680.94 2,284,082.99
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 763.62 2,283,319.37
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 247.43 2,283,071.94
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TERESA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 603.24 2,282,468.70
Pope County Treasurer Page 5 of 71



Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2018)

2/20/2018 11:33 AM
Report Code: 2 By Fund

From 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRUHN, TARA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 604.00 2,281,864.70
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 753.63 2,281,111.07
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 574.51 2,280,536.56
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SNOW, KARLA D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 696.19 2,279,840.37
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,278.84 2,278,561.53
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JAQUES, DEBORAH PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 701.76 2,277,859.77
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 712.12 2,277,147.65
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 618.15 2,276,529.50
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARRERA, CAROLINA PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 702.38 2,275,827.12
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 813.95 2,275,013.17
1/3/18 1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,629.22 2,273,383.95
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 1 24760 Check SUDDENLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 70184 0.00 65.87 2,273,318.08
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 2 24761 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4772 0.00 14.68 2,273,303.40
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 3 24762 Check DEPT OF FINANCE AND ADMINIS AP:ACCOUNT # 209 JA 0.00 12,675.53 2,260,627.87
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 4 24763 Check MAILFINANCE A NEOPOST USA, AP:ACCOUNT # 01248 0.00 461.76 2,260,166.11
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 5 24764 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE AP:WEEKS ENDING 12 0.00 17,211.42 2,242,954.69
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 6 24765 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCOUNT # 15-184 0.00 264.58 2,242,690.11
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 7 24766 Check ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER RISK MA AP:ACCOUNT # POPE 0.00 800.00 2,241,890.11
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 8 24767 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 27415 0.00 26.77 2,241,863.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 9 24768 Check ARKANSAS ASSOC OF QUORUM AP:QUORUM COURT A 0.00 195.00 2,241,668.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 10 24769 Check ACAAA AP:2018 STATE & NAT' 0.00 75.00 2,241,593.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 11 24770 Check NEAFCS AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 120.00 2,241,473.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 12 24771 Check AAE4-HA AP:MEMBERSHIP REN 0.00 90.00 2,241,383.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 13 24772 Check COUNTY JUDGES' ASSOCIATION AP:ACCOUNT # 01-000 0.00 350.00 2,241,033.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 14 24773 Check POTTSVILLE WATER & SEWER D AP:ACCOUNT # 79 0.00 27.55 2,241,005.79
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 15 24774 Check ARKANSAS ASSOCIATION OF CO AP:CO CLERK & DEPU 0.00 600.00 2,240,405.79
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 16 24775 Check ASSOCIATION OF ARKANSAS CO AP:2018 MEMBERSHI 0.00 3,278.00 2,237,127.79
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 17 24776 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 172.45 2,236,955.34
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 18 24777 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 126.44 2,236,828.90
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 19 24778 Check AMERICAN MESSAGING AP:ACCOUNT #N4-482 0.00 14.48 2,236,814.42
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 20 24779 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 215.70 2,236,598.72
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Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2018)

2/20/2018 11:33 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund

From 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/3/18 1000-9901 Check 21 24780 Check AMAZING GRACE CLEANING SER AP:JANITORIAL SERVI 0.00 3,161.00 2,233,437.72
1/4/18 1000-8710 Rent/Lease 36 Receipt City Of Dover Lease of Dodge Charger 1.00 0.00 2,233,438.72
1/4/18 1000-8710 Rent/Lease 36 Comm Rec Out City Of Dover Lease of Dodge Charger 0.00 0.02 2,233,438.70
1/4/18 1000-9901 Check 2985 24104 Void Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE 0.00 (5,990.83) 2,239,429.53
1/5/18 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 37 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rec 4012913-4012992 2,202.83 0.00 2,241,632.36
1/5/18 1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 37 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rec 4012913-4012992 0.00 44.06 2,241,588.30
1/5/18 1000-8718 Insurance Proceeds (Casualty Claim) 44 Receipt Southern Farm Bureau Loss date 12-13-17 #MV 23,005.50 0.00 2,264,593.80
1/5/18 1000-8718 Insurance Proceeds (Casualty Claim) 44 Comm Rec Out Southern Farm Bureau Loss date 12-13-17 #MV 0.00 460.11 2,264,133.69
1/5/18 1000-8718 Insurance Proceeds (Casualty Claim) 45 Receipt GBSl Insurance Coop Claim # 010171016241 4,879.93 0.00 2,269,013.62
1/5/18 1000-8718  Insurance Proceeds (Casualty Claim) 45 Comm Rec Out GBSl Insurance Coop Claim # 010171016241 0.00 97.60 2,268,916.02
1/5/18 1000-8750 Reimburse-Prosecutor 39 Receipt Johnson County December PA expense r 2,008.85 0.00 2,270,924 .87
1/5/18 1000-8751 Reimburse Auditor Expenses 47 Receipt State Of Arkansas Auditor's reimb. 240.58 0.00 2,271,165.45
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 24 24815 Check IAAO AP:ACCOUNT # 10185 0.00 190.00 2,270,975.45
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 25 24816 Check ARKANSAS CHAPTER-IAAO AP:2018 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 15.00 2,270,960.45
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 26 24817 Check TOTAL ASSESSMENTS SOLUTIO AP:REAPPRAISAL CO 0.00 23,395.00 2,247,565.45
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 27 24818 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 101.94 2,247,463.51
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 28 24819 Check CENTURYLINK AP:2 ACCOUNT #S 442 0.00 357.94 2,247,105.57
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 29 24820 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30058 0.00 7.19 2,247,098.38
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 30 24821 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 225.65 2,246,872.73
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 31 24822 Check JEFF PHILLIPS AP:CONTRACTED LEG 0.00 583.33 2,246,289.40
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 32 24823 Check VALIC AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 485.00 2,245,804.40
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 33 24824 Check MARK T. MCCARTY, TRUSTEE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 636.92 2,245,167.48
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 34 24825 Check KIZER LAW FIRM AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 193.37 2,244 97411
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 35 24826 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 388.83 2,244,585.28
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 36 24827 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 125.00 2,244,460.28
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 37 24828 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 118.80 2,244,341.48
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 38 24829 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 300.00 2,244,041.48
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 39 24830 Check UNIQUE LINEN SERVICE AP:4 DOOR MATS, 3D 0.00 25.75 2,244,015.73
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 40 24831 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 394.05 2,243,621.68
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 41 24832 Check US BANK AP:INSURANCE 0.00 103,260.00 2,140,361.68
1/5/18 1000-9901 Check 42 24833 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 59.45 2,140,302.23
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2/20/2018 11:33 AM

Report Code: 2 By Fund
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Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/5/18 1000-9905 No Check 43 0 Check TELCOE FEDERAL CREDIT UNIO CU Emp Deds PPE 1/7/ 0.00 2,431.65 2,137,870.58
1/5/18 1000-9905 No Check 44 0 Check SFB-EFTPS Fed/SS/SS Match PPE 0.00 39,219.59 2,098,650.99
1/5/18 1000-9905 No Check 45 0 Check APERS Emp Cont/Co Match PP 0.00 32,108.31 2,066,542.68
1/7/18 1000-8704 Excess Proceeds-Sales Of Tax Del L 48 Receipt Commissioner Of State Lands Excess Proceeds 2,438.73 0.00 2,068,981.41
1/7/18 1000-8704 Excess Proceeds-Sales Of Tax Del L 48 Comm Rec Out Commissioner Of State Lands Excess Proceeds 0.00 48.77 2,068,932.64
1/8/18 1000-8750 Reimburse-Prosecutor 51 Receipt Franklin County 2017 Dec. PA expense r 2,008.85 0.00 2,070,941.49
1/9/18 1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8907 Insurance Fu Claim 69-Group Life 0.00 525.54 2,070,415.95
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 46 24853 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B1576 0.00 32.72 2,070,383.23
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 47 24854 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 138.87 2,070,244.36
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 48 24855 Check US POSTAL SERVICE AP:POST OFFICE BOX 0.00 110.66 2,070,133.70
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 49 24856 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4813 0.00 45.72 2,070,087.98
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 50 24857 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 01697 0.00 15.75 2,070,072.23
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 51 24858 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:ACCOUNT # 2050 0.00 27.25 2,070,044.98
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 52 24859 Check POSEY PRINTING & MARKETING | AP:ACCOUNT # POPE 0.00 277.95 2,069,767.03
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 53 24860 Check MATTHEW BENDER & CO INC AP:ACCOUNT # 19720 0.00 173.97 2,069,593.06
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 54 24861 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30066 0.00 448.26 2,069,144.80
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 55 24862 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 96.00 2,069,048.80
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 56 24863 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B3590 0.00 498.14 2,068,550.66
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 57 24864 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # 01016 0.00 22.61 2,068,528.05
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 58 24865 Check YELL COUNTY JUVENILE DETENT AP:JUVENILE HOUSIN 0.00 6,290.00 2,062,238.05
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 59 24866 Check OMEGA LABORATORIES, INC. AP:DRUG SCREENING 0.00 48.00 2,062,190.05
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 60 24867 Check LARRY HOLMAN, POSTAGE METE AP:POSTAGE 0.00 6,000.00 2,056,190.05
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 61 24868 Check THE WATER STORE AP:COOLER RENTAL/ 0.00 55.31 2,056,134.74
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 62 24869 Check ARKANSAS COLLECTORS ASSOC AP:2018 MEMBERSHIP 0.00 50.00 2,056,084.74
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 63 24870 Check JIM HARRIS AND ASSOCIATES IN AP:600-CB ATTACH 20 0.00 1,246.10 2,054,838.64
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 64 24871 Check CANON SOLUTIONS AMERICA AP:ACCOUNT # 19364 0.00 398.52 2,054,440.12
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 65 24872 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:ACCOAUNT # 000 0.00 1,242.60 2,053,197.52
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 66 24873 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 195.00 2,053,002.52
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 67 24874 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION AP:1ST QTR FUNDING 0.00 5,000.00 2,048,002.52
1/9/18 1000-9901 Check 68 24875 Check POPE COUNTY CONSERVATION AP:BEAVER CONTROL 0.00 120.00 2,047,882.52
1/10/18  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 62 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA Dec. 2017 Settlement 17,400.71 0.00 2,065,283.23
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1/10/18  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 62 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA Dec. 2017 Settlement 0.00 348.01 2,064,935.22
1/10/18  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 71 Receipt State Of Arkansas-CAMA 2018 Settlement 30,589.11 0.00 2,095,524.33
1/10/18  1000-7001 General Revenue Turnback 71 Comm Rec Out State Of Arkansas-CAMA 2018 Settlement 0.00 611.78 2,094,912.55
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 78 Receipt District Court Sm CI Div Dec. Settlem 36.50 0.00 2,094,949.05
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 78 Comm Rec Out District Court Sm CI Div Dec. Settlem 0.00 0.73 2,094,948.32
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 79 Receipt District Court Civ Div Dec. Settlement 272.50 0.00 2,095,220.82
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 79 Comm Rec Out District Court Civ Div Dec. Settlement 0.00 5.45 2,095,215.37
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 81 Receipt District Court City Cr Div Dec. Settlem 12.50 0.00 2,095,227.87
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 81 Comm Rec Out District Court City Cr Div Dec. Settlem 0.00 0.25 2,095,227.62
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 83 Receipt District Court Co Cr Div Dec. Settleme 25,250.29 0.00 2,120,477.91
1/10/18  1000-7402 District Court Fines And Forfeitures 83 Comm Rec Out District Court Co Cr Div Dec. Settleme 0.00 505.01 2,119,972.90
1/10/18  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 77 Receipt Laura McGuire Rec 18317-18340 19.35 0.00 2,119,992.25
1/10/18  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 77 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rec 18317-18340 0.00 0.39 2,119,991.86
1/10/18  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 61 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Kendrick 30.00 0.00 2,120,021.86
1/10/18  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 61 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Kendrick 0.00 0.60 2,120,021.26
1/10/18  1000-7609 Warrant Fees 83 Receipt District Court Co Cr Div Dec. Settleme 1,098.29 0.00 2,121,119.55
1/10/18 1000-7609 Warrant Fees 83 Comm Rec Out District Court Co Cr Div Dec. Settleme 0.00 21.97 2,121,097.58
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 70 24907 Check SHRED-IT USA, LLC AP:ACCOUNT # 14837 0.00 83.91 2,121,013.67
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 71 24908 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4813 0.00 293.21 2,120,720.46
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 72 24909 Check CENTURYLINK AP:ACCOUNT # 30065 0.00 1,133.14 2,119,587.32
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 73 24910 Check DENNIS LOCK AND SAFE AP:1 CYLINDER/ SERV 0.00 109.00 2,119,478.32
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 74 24911 Check DAVIS CAR CARE AP:BATTERY/ REPLAC 0.00 169.50 2,119,308.82
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 75 24912 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4772 0.00 3.05 2,119,305.77
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 76 24913 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4856 0.00 1,714.44 2,117,591.33
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 77 24914 Check WELSCO INC AP:ACCOUNT # 67016 0.00 22.68 2,117,568.65
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 78 24915 Check IMPERIAL INC. AP:ACCOUNT # 2876:5 0.00 143.36 2,117,425.29
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 79 24916 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE AP:WEEK ENDING 11/8 0.00 5,990.83 2,111,434.46
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 80 24917 Check DAVID GIBBONS AP:COUNTY MATCHIN 0.00 4,600.00 2,106,834.46
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 81 24918 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:ACCOUNT # 2165 0.00 79.21 2,106,755.25
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 82 24919 Check WIGHT OFFICE MACHINES INC ~ AP:ACCOUNT # PC14 0.00 1,308.00 2,105,447.25
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 83 24920 Check LOWES BUSINESS ACCOUNT AP:ACCOUNT # ENDIN 0.00 45.56 2,105,401.69
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1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 84 24921 Check SHRED-IT USA, LLC AP:ACCOUNT # 14831 0.00 40.25 2,105,361.44
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 85 24922 Check ELEVATOR SAFETY INSPECTION AP:INSPECTION 0.00 280.00 2,105,081.44
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 86 24923 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 43881 0.00 4,663.66 2,100,417.78
1/11/18  1000-9901 Check 87 24924 Check AAC-WCT AP:2018 WORKER'S C 0.00 66,512.13 2,033,905.65
1/12/18  1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund Taxes In Transfer from 6003-7004 Property T January Settlement 34,476.87 0.00 2,068,382.52
1/12/18  1000-7004 Property Relief Trust Fund TR Com Out Transfer to 1000-7004 General January Settlement 0.00 689.54 2,067,692.98
1/12/18  1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 18,759.76 0.00 2,086,452.74
1/12/18  1000-7401 Circuit Court Fines And Forfeitures 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 375.20 2,086,077.54
1/12/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 15.35 0.00 2,086,092.89
1/12/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 0.31 2,086,092.58
1/12/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 92 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Interest Juv. acct. 0.31 0.00 2,086,092.89
1/12/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 92 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Interest Juv. acct. 0.00 0.01 2,086,092.88
1/12/18  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 89 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rec 4012993-4013219 930.00 0.00 2,087,022.88
1/12/18  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 89 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rec 4012993-4013219 0.00 18.60 2,087,004.28
1/12/18 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 2,072.50 0.00 2,089,076.78
1/12/18 1000-7603 Sheriff Fees 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 41.45 2,089,035.33
1/12/18  1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 1,160.00 0.00 2,090,195.33
1/12/18  1000-7611 Restitution Installment Fee Act 770/2 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 23.20 2,090,172.13
1/12/18  1000-7613 Restitution 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 0.00 2,090,172.13
1/12/18  1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 48,546.00 0.00 2,138,718.13
1/12/18  1000-7802 Prisoner Care Reimbursements 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 970.92 2,137,747.21
1/12/18  1000-7807 Inmate Copays 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 1,346.11 0.00 2,139,093.32
1/12/18  1000-8706 Miscellaneous 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 409.59 0.00 2,139,502.91
1/12/18  1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 91 Receipt Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 1,400.00 0.00 2,140,902.91
1/12/18  1000-8713 Social Security Admin-Prisoner Fees 91 Comm Rec Out Shane Jones 2017 Dec. Settlement 0.00 28.00 2,140,874 .91
1/17/18 1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 100 Receipt Laura McGuire Rec 18341-18378 110.40 0.00 2,140,985.31
1/17/18  1000-7601 County And Probate Clerk Fees 100 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire Rec 18341-18378 0.00 2.21 2,140,983.10
1/17/18  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 99 Receipt Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Conner 30.00 0.00 2,141,013.10
1/17/18  1000-7608 Insufficient Check Fee 99 Comm Rec Out Jennifer Haley Tax Collector ISF Fee - Conner 0.00 0.60 2,141,012.50
1/17/18  1000-8720 Reimbursement - Jury Expense 101 Receipt Shane Jones Jury remib.J. McCarley 50.00 0.00 2,141,062.50
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45688 45688 Check JOHNSON, TERESA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 448.40 2,140,614.10
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1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TARPLEY, BLAKE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,140,175.50
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SPARKS, WILLIAM B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,139,739.52
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45687 45687 Check SKELTON, WILLIAM D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,139,300.92
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PEARSON, JOSEPH R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,138,862.32
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MOORE, CALEB A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,138,426.34
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check METZ-BLAYLOCK, MARY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,137,987.74
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KUSTURIN, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 316.45 2,137,671.29
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLIN, JACKIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,137,235.31
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HANEY, PHILIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 438.60 2,136,796.71
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENCHELMAYER, ERNEST J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,136,360.73
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45686 45686 Check CROSS, BENJAMIN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,135,924.75
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, REUBEN T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,135,488.77
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BLACK, RAYMOND L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 435.98 2,135,052.79
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARPER, KENNETH B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 886.60 2,134,166.19
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, DANNY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,044.28 2,133,121.91
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCOTT, MATTHEW T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 96.79 2,133,025.12
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, JASON W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 96.97 2,132,928.15
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OWENS, TRUDY G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 886.20 2,132,041.95
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LINKER, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,187.13 2,130,854.82
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALLIS, SHERRY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 752.74 2,130,102.08
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAILEY, SHARON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 916.10 2,129,185.98
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, CHRISTOPHER L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 902.77 2,128,283.21
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WARD, JEREMY M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 815.90 2,127,467.31
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check VOLKER, LYNDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.08 2,126,687.23
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45673 45673 Check VINING, JOHN W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 908.95 2,125,778.28
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TROUB, MICHAEL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 838.28 2,124,940.00
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEET, ROWDY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,345.28 2,123,594.72
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWATZEL, AARON A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 978.23 2,122,616.49
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SUMNERS, BOONE J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 802.37 2,121,814.12
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCHERFF, RYAN C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 790.83 2,121,023.29
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SCEIFRES, THOMAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 702.53 2,120,320.76
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1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PEARSON, DALTON E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 818.09 2,119,502.67
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PAYTON, TERRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 821.15 2,118,681.52
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PATTON, MICHAEL T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 800.20 2,117,881.32
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOAKES, MARC A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 715.48 2,117,165.84
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLS, JASON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 895.83 2,116,270.01
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NELSON, GREGORY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 830.51 2,115,439.50
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, RANDALL S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 900.68 2,114,538.82
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLS, JERALD W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 788.31 2,113,750.51
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MILLER, LUKE W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 824.00 2,112,926.51
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEALLEY, MICHAEL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 869.94 2,112,056.57
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOYNER, ALONZO W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 820.12 2,111,236.45
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SHERILYN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 804.80 2,110,431.65
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMES, SAM H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 914.74 2,109,516.91
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, UNA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 832.23 2,108,684.68
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HENDRIX, COLE T PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 838.13 2,107,846.55
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HAYNES, JESSICA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 804.16 2,107,042.39
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALL, MATHEW M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 835.97 2,106,206.42
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, TERREL W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 951.56 2,105,254.86
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, JESSICA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 921.81 2,104,333.05
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRITTON, BRADLEY K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,011.53 2,103,321.52
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRIFFIN, LARRY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 767.37 2,102,554.15
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GREEN, DAVID A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 821.46 2,101,732.69
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check EDWARDS, LUCAS C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 966.22 2,100,766.47
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULWELL, AARON G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 710.22 2,100,056.25
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CULVER, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 913.39 2,099,142.86
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROCK, AARON S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 978.47 2,098,164.39
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BOZE, MISTY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 800.26 2,097,364.13
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAUMGARTNER, JUSTIN N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 884.17 2,096,479.96
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BATES, SARAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 683.04 2,095,796.92
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARDEN, MARY Y PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 855.14 2,094,941.78
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALLINGER, ANDREW W PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 841.21 2,094,100.57
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1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, TONY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 993.61 2,093,106.96
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ANTHONY, CHEROKEE H PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 923.33 2,092,183.63
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SISNEY, SANDRA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 599.24 2,091,584.39
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NICHOLSON, PAMELA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 369.80 2,091,214.59
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GARNER, KIM E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 773.27 2,090,441.32
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, KIMBERLYN K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 871.59 2,089,569.73
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, RHONDA R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 734.68 2,088,835.05
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RUIZ, CRYSTAL A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 763.57 2,088,071.48
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCELRQY, LEAH M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 964.57 2,087,106.91
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, PHILLIP L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 825.98 2,086,280.93
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JEFFREY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 965.90 2,085,315.03
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DAVIS, JAIME A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 929.51 2,084,385.52
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, LAURA B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 604.46 2,083,781.06
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SANDOVAL, LIZETH C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 144.78 2,083,636.28
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRIEST, REBECCA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 443.31 2,083,192.97
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCALISTER, KATELYNN A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 421.31 2,082,771.66
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BALENTINE, LYNDSEY B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 434.74 2,082,336.92
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCMILLAN, DAMON D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,208.33 2,081,128.59
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RIDENHOUR, WILLIAM C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,039.14 2,080,089.45
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check NOYES, JEFFERY R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,339.81 2,078,749.64
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YOUNG, CLARENCE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 814.36 2,077,935.28
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check YARBROUGH, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,169.57 2,076,765.71
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WOODS, RAMONA C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 873.43 2,075,892.28
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45672 45672 Check WILSON, BLAKE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,152.64 2,074,739.64
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WHITE, LISA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 750.91 2,073,988.73
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WALKER, MARJORIE L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 667.69 2,073,321.04
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TURNER, JOSEPH K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,065.58 2,072,255.46
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check TUCKER, BILLIE M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 646.46 2,071,609.00
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STEPHENSON, CHADWICK A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,044.52 2,070,564.48
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SMITH, JASON L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,184.10 2,069,380.38
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SAFFOLD, HAYDEN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 860.95 2,068,519.43

Pope County Treasurer

Page 13 of 71



2/20/2018 11:33 AM
Report Code: 2 By Fund

Fund Ledger Transactions By Fund (FY2018)

From 1/1/2018 to 1/31/2018 [ |Plus Only [ IMinus Only Receipts Checks [v|Transfers  [v|Tax Transfers [w|Commission

Date Fund-ltem Description Warrant  Check Receipt Transaction Received From/Check To Info Plus Minus Balance
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45671 45671 Check RIGGS, ERICK D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,119.58 2,067,399.85
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check POWELL, DARRELL D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,187.43 2,066,212.42
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCNEESE, RODNEY D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 936.24 2,065,276.18
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LILLARD, COLIN PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 865.09 2,064,411.09
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAVELL, JONATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 893.58 2,063,517.51
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LEAN, JAMES PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,033.11 2,062,484.40
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check LANGFORD, CHARLA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 634.59 2,061,849.81
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KERSEN, NICHOLAS B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 947.09 2,060,902.72
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JONES, DONALD SHANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,686.63 2,059,216.09
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUFFMAN, GERRAD A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 990.68 2,058,225.41
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLLAND, NATHAN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,017.59 2,057,207.82
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HILL, RUSSELL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,144.40 2,056,063.42
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HERREN, BRADLEY C PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 839.80 2,055,223.62
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HARRIS, SHAWN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,295.33 2,053,928.29
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALE, JACOB D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 969.81 2,052,958.48
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GRAY, JAMIE S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,166.62 2,051,791.86
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, THOMAS A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,016.14 2,050,775.72
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GATLIN, BILLY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,216.12 2,049,559.60
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check FREGIA, JACQLYN R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 638.27 2,048,921.33
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, LAUREN G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 738.45 2,048,182.88
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DIXON, FREDRICK S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 792.84 2,047,390.04
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 780.22 2,046,609.82
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COLEMAN, BRIAN D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,005.12 2,045,604.70
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BROWN, CHARLES M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,217.28 2,044,387.42
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BETANCUR, DERRICK PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,114.09 2,043,273.33
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check RICHARDSON, ROBYN B PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 532.58 2,042,740.75
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HUBBARD, MARCUS R PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 542.31 2,042,198.44
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MORRIS, ASHLEY N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 805.03 2,041,393.41
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MIZE, LISAM PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 710.40 2,040,683.01
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check KEISLING, MARY E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 646.78 2,040,036.23
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSTON, SUNDAY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 792.49 2,039,243.74
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1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HEFLEY, RHONDA P PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 877.39 2,038,366.35
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45670 45670 Check FROST, LEA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 138.72 2,038,227.63
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CASEY, CATHY A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 586.49 2,037,641.14
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BREWER, ANGELA G PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 750.79 2,036,890.35
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BAKER, DANA M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,189.99 2,035,700.36
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWANSON, CATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 574.91 2,035,125.45
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HALEY, JENNIFER A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,157.11 2,033,968.34
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 45669 45669 Check GRAY, ANITAC PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 828.30 2,033,140.04
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check COFFMAN, KIA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 577.12 2,032,562.92
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check CLARK, SHARON K PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 812.14 2,031,750.78
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check THOMPSON, BONNIE E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 888.92 2,030,861.86
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANEK, TRACY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 325.21 2,030,536.65
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check HOLMAN, LARRY L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,421.50 2,029,115.15
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ELLIOTT, RHONDA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 647.58 2,028,467.57
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, TERRIE A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,086.35 2,027,381.22
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, JENNIFER M PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 758.19 2,026,623.03
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check OERTLING, RACHEL L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 588.54 2,026,034.49
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check WILLCUTT, DIANE PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,128.43 2,024,906.06
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SHELTON, SARAH L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 550.90 2,024,355.16
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PRICE, DEBRA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 754.65 2,023,600.51
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MYERS, MARLENA A PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 237.95 2,023,362.56
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JOHNSON, TERESA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 603.24 2,022,759.32
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BRUHN, TARA J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 580.92 2,022,178.40
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SWEAT, KATHY J PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 743.07 2,021,435.33
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check STANDRIDGE, FELICIA N PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 564.47 2,020,870.86
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check SNOW, KARLA D PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 696.19 2,020,174.67
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check MCGUIRE, LAURA L PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,278.84 2,018,895.83
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check JAQUES, DEBORAH PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 695.64 2,018,200.19
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check ENNIS, PAMELA E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 707.94 2,017,492.25
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check DUVALL, LINDA S PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 618.15 2,016,874.10
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check BARRERA, CAROLINA PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 702.38 2,016,171.72
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1/17/18  1000-9900  Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check PACK, STACY PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 801.49 2,015,370.23
1/17/18  1000-9900 Payroll 9999999 9999999 Check GIBSON, JAMES E PR:Employee Payroll 0.00 1,606.32 2,013,763.91
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 88 24975 Check ENTERGY AP:ACCOUNT # 89418 0.00 28.50 2,013,735.41
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 89 24976 Check WHITE RIVER REGIONAL JUVENI AP:JUVENILE HOUSIN 0.00 910.00 2,012,825.41
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 90 24977 Check INTRINSIC INTERVENTIONS AP:JUVENILE DRUG S 0.00 75.00 2,012,750.41
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 91 24978 Check WASTE MANAGEMENT AP:ACCOUNT # 4-3657 0.00 729.59 2,012,020.82
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 92 24979 Check AR TRIAL COURT ADMIN ASSOCI AP:2018 ASSOCIATION 0.00 33.32 2,011,987.50
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 93 24980 Check CINTAS CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 01697 0.00 15.75 2,011,971.75
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 94 24981 Check TIGER CORRECTIONAL SERVICE AP:WEEKS ENDING 1/ 0.00 11,041.79 2,000,929.96
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 95 24982 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT #B48080 0.00 87.99 2,000,841.97
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 96 24983 Check VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACCOUNT # 81346 0.00 39.16 2,000,802.81
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 97 24984 Check TERMINIX PROCESSING CENTER AP:ACCOUNT # 23254 0.00 429.46 2,000,373.35
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 98 24985 Check WEST CENTRAL ARK PLANNING AP:MEMBERSHIP DUE 0.00 5,000.00 1,995,373.35
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 99 24986 Check MILLER ROOFING COMPANY AP:MATERIAL, LABOR 0.00 250.00 1,995,123.35
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 100 24987 Check THE COURIER AP:ORDINANCES 0.00 227.40 1,994,895.95
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 101 24988 Check THE COURIER AP:LEGAL NOTICE/ PR 0.00 153.20 1,994,742.75
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 102 24989 Check ARKANSAS DEPT. OF WORKFOR AP:ACCOUNT # 00028 0.00 3,116.09 1,991,626.66
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 103 24990 Check WILLIAM M PEARSON AP:REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 212.95 1,991,413.71
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 104 24991 Check LARRY HOLMAN AP:YORK MAGNETIC K 0.00 22.86 1,991,390.85
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 105 24992 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACCOUNT # 12843 0.00 1,127.01 1,990,263.84
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 106 24993 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACCOUNT # 73735 0.00 173.70 1,990,090.14
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 107 24994 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 27418 0.00 183.53 1,989,906.61
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 108 24995 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 16225 0.00 28.51 1,989,878.10
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 109 24996 Check AMERICAN STAMP & MARKING P AP:ACCOUNT # 24548 0.00 42.86 1,989,835.24
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 110 24997 Check SPEIGHTS AUTO PARTS AP:ACCOUNT # 6600 0.00 148.45 1,989,686.79
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 111 24998 Check A-1 TIRE & SERVICE CENTER AP:DISMOUNT, MOUN 0.00 74.47 1,989,612.32
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 112 24999 Check HINDSMAN & SON INC AP:ACCOUNT # 10000 0.00 65.40 1,989,546.92
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 113 25000 Check B & B RADIO AP:ACCOUNT # 00008 0.00 21.26 1,989,525.66
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 114 25001 Check DENNIS LOCK AND SAFE AP:4 KEYS 0.00 8.72 1,989,516.94
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 115 25002 Check VERIZON WIRELESS AP:ACCOUNT # 62311 0.00 217.47 1,989,299.47
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 116 25003 Check JOSEPH KIRK TURNER AP:HEADLIGHT FOR P- 0.00 9.78 1,989,289.69
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1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 117 25004 Check THE WATER STORE AP:COOLER RENTAL / 0.00 37.11 1,989,252.58
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 118 25005 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4856 0.00 341.75 1,988,910.83
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 119 25006 Check BURRIS INC AP:ACCOUNT # B4784 0.00 111.76 1,988,799.07
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 120 25007 Check ARKANSAS CIRCUIT CLERK'S AS AP:CLERK'S ANNUAL 0.00 340.00 1,988,459.07
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 121 25008 Check RUSSELL HILL AP:SUSPECT INTERVI 0.00 71.21 1,988,387.86
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 122 25009 Check CENTERPOINT ENERGY ARKLA  AP:ACCOUNT # 12843 0.00 66.86 1,988,321.00
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 123 25010 Check CITY CORPORATION AP:ACCOUNT # 27418 0.00 10.89 1,988,310.11
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 124 25011 Check ARKANSAS CORRECTIONAL IND AP:ACCOUNT # 00024 0.00 65.25 1,988,244.86
1/17/18  1000-9901 Check 125 25012 Check DAVIS COMPUTER WORKS AP:ACCOUNT # CIRCU 0.00 50.88 1,988,193.98
1/18/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 106 Receipt Laura McGuire 2017 Interest Fee acct. 2.19 0.00 1,988,196.17
1/18/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 106 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire 2017 Interest Fee acct. 0.00 0.04 1,988,196.13
1/18/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 107 Receipt Laura McGuire 2017 Interest Trust acct. 8.35 0.00 1,988,204.48
1/18/18  1000-7501 Interest Income 107 Comm Rec Out Laura McGuire 2017 Interest Trust acct. 0.00 0.17 1,988,204.31
1/19/18  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 114 Receipt Diane Willcutt Rec 4013220-4013432 1,806.48 0.00 1,990,010.79
1/19/18  1000-7602 Circuit And Chancery Clerk Fees 114 Comm Rec Out Diane Willcutt Rec 4013220-4013432 0.00 36.13 1,989,974.66
1/19/18  1000-8907 Transfer To Insurance Fund Transfer Out Transfer to 6403-8907 Insurance Fu Claim 179-QualChoice 0.00 50,930.88 1,939,043.78
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 127 25056 Check VALIC AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 485.00 1,938,558.78
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 128 25057 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 125.00 1,938,433.78
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 129 25058 Check ARKANSAS CHILD SUPPORT CLE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 118.80 1,938,314.98
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 130 25059 Check TENN CHILD SUPPORT AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 300.00 1,938,014.98
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 131 25060 Check MARK T. MCCARTY, TRUSTEE AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 636.92 1,937,378.06
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 132 25061 Check WAGEWORKS, INC. AP:PAY PERIOD ENDI 0.00 388.83 1,936,989.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 133 25062 Check TARA L ABINGTON AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,974.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 134 25063 Check RANDY G ALLEN AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,959.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 135 25064 Check NICHOLAS W ANDERSON AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,944.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 136 25065 Check GLENN W BALLARD AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,929.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 137 25066 Check LARRY BRITTON AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,914.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 138 25067 Check AMANDA R BROCK AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,899.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 139 25068 Check BRANDIE S COFFMAN AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,884.23
1/19/18  1000-9901 Check 140 25069 Check DUSTON G DOVER AP:JUDGE SUTTERFIE 0.00 15.00 1,936,869.23
